
REGULAR MEETING AGENDA  
MAYOR AND COUNCIL 
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• Call to Order. 

 
• Statement of Compliance with Open Public Meetings Act: This meeting complies with the Open 

Public Meetings Act by notification on January 2, 2017 of this location, date and time to the Asbury Park 
Press and the LINK News and by the posting of same on the municipal bulletin board and Borough Web 
Site. 
 

• Flag Salute  
 

• Invocation 
  

• Roll Call 
 

• Administrator’s Report: 
 

• Consent Agenda:  
#2017-201 1. Resolution authorizing payment of bills 
#2017-202 2. Resolution submitting Best Practices 2017 
#2017-203 3. Resolution recommending construction of a Monmouth County recycling facility 
#2017-204 4. Resolution expressing opposition for Legislative bills amending OPMA and OPRA 
#2017-205 5. Resolution amending the 2017 budget for an item of revenue (body armor repl. grant) 
#2017-206 6. Resolution authorizing solicitation of RFQ/RFPs for 222 Monmouth Boulevard property 
#2017-207 7. Resolution authorizing redemption of Tax Sale Certificate #17-00020 
#2017-208 8. Resolution authorizing redemption of Tax Sale Certificate #17-00016 
#2017-209 9. Resolution authorizing redemption of Tax Sale Certificate #16-00028 

 

• RESOLUTIONS:  
#2017-210  Resolution amending the Borough’s 2017 MC Open Space Grant Application 
   

  

• MINUTES:  
Approval of the Workshop Meeting Minutes of September 7, 2017 
Approval of the Regular Meeting Minutes of September 21, 2017 

 

• ORDINANCES: 
#979 2nd Reading and Public Hearing - Ordinance Establishing a Green Team Advisory Committee 
#980 2nd Reading and Public Hearing - Ordinance Adopting the Borough Hall Site Redev. Plan 
# Introduction of an Ordinance amending Alcoholic Beverage Ordinance 
# Introduction of an Ordinance Amending the Street Excavation Ordinance 

 
• COMMITTEE REPORTS:   

• Public Safety, Councilman Proto, Chair 
• Finance & Administration, Councilman Irace, Chair 
• Public Works & Engineering, Council President Gallo, Chair 
• Planning & Development, Councilwoman Cooper, Chair 
• Parks & Recreation, Councilman Solan, Chair 
• Health & Human Services, Councilwoman Kahle, Chair 

 

• MAYOR COFFEY’S REPORT:  
 

• Petitions from the public. 
 

• Adjournment.  
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ACADE    MONMOUTH COUNTY POLICE ACADEMY                                                                                                                                     
 17-00502 04/28/17 Active Shooter Training                   
   1 Active Shooter Training MCPA          100.00  7-01-25-240-231           B TRAINING COURSES                         R       04/28/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        100.00 
 
ACME     ACME LOCKSMITH SERVICE                                                                                                                                             
 17-01303 09/28/17 EXTRA KEYS FOR OLD WHARF BLDG             
   1 EXTRA KEYS FOR OLD WHARF BLDG          16.25  7-01-26-310-251           B B&G SUPPLIES                             R       09/28/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:         16.25 
 
ACTION   ACTION UNIFORMS, LLC                                                                                                                                               
 17-01321 10/04/17 UNIFORM PURCHASE TUCCI                    
   1 UNIFORM PURCHASE TUCCI                700.00  7-01-25-240-244           B UNIFORMS (POLICE)                        R       10/04/17 10/12/17          16430           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        700.00 
 
AMERICAN AMERICAN WEAR, INC                                                                                                                                                 
 17-01279 09/28/17 SEPTEMBER UNIFORM RENTALS                 
   1 SEPTEMBER UNIFORM RENTALS              55.65  7-01-26-300-281           B UNIFORM RENTAL                           R       09/28/17 10/12/17          327860          N
   2 SEPTEMBER UNIFORM RENTALS              55.65  7-01-26-300-281           B UNIFORM RENTAL                           R       09/28/17 10/12/17          330370          N
   3 SEPTEMBER UNIFORM RENTALS              55.65  7-01-26-300-281           B UNIFORM RENTAL                           R       09/28/17 10/12/17          332915          N
   4 SEPTEMBER UNIFORM RENTALS              55.65  7-01-26-300-281           B UNIFORM RENTAL                           R       09/28/17 10/12/17          336380          N
                                           222.60 
 
                      Vendor Total:        222.60 
 
ANTONID  JOHN D ANTONIDES                                                                                                                                                   
 17-01356 10/12/17 CONSULT SVCS THROUGH OCT 7                
   1 CONSULT SVCS THROUGH OCT 7          1,087.50  7-01-20-130-205           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R       10/12/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,087.50 
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ARNET    THE ARNETTE LAW FIRM LLC                                                                                                                                           
 17-00178 01/01/17 LEGAL SERVICE                            B
   9 LEGAL SERVICES SEPTEMBER            2,790.00  7-01-20-155-218           B GENERAL LEGAL SERVICES                   R       06/01/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,790.00 
 
ASSOC    ASSOCIATED HUMANE SOCIETY                                                                                                                                          
 17-01311 09/28/17 ANIMAL SERVICES 05/17                     
   1 ANIMAL SERVICES 05/17                 459.00  7-05-  -900-031           B ANIMAL CONTROL                           H       09/28/17 10/12/17          7856            N
 
 17-01313 09/28/17 ANIMAL SERVICES AUGUST                    
   1 ANIMAL SERVICES AUGUST                250.00  7-05-  -900-031           B ANIMAL CONTROL                           H       09/28/17 10/12/17          7946            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        709.00 
 
CLARK    CLARKE CATON HINTZ CORP                                                                                                                                            
 17-01255 09/26/17 MARKET ON MAIN                            
   1 MARKET ON MAIN                         74.00  7-60-  -900-205           B RES.FOR DEV.ESCROW                       H       09/26/17 10/12/17          69538           N
 
                      Vendor Total:         74.00 
 
CLAY2    RALPH CLAYTON & SONS                                                                                                                                               
 17-01143 08/30/17 OLD BOROUGH HALL RELOCATION              B
   3 BIN BLOCK DELIVERY                  1,970.00  X-02-  -474-005           B OLD BOROUGH HALL                         H       08/30/17 10/12/17          673145          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,970.00 
 
COMCA2   COMCAST (MODEM @ 222 MONMOUTH)                                                                                                                                     
 17-01367 10/12/17 OCT MODEM                                 
   1 OCT MODEM                              77.71  7-01-31-430-440           B TELEPHONE                                R       10/12/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:         77.71 
 
CONSTELL CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, INC                                                                                                                                      
 17-01361 10/12/17 STREET LIGHTING                           
   1 STREET LIGHTING - 1-G5UHQO              8.39  7-01-31-435-299           B STREET LIGHTING                          R       10/12/17 10/12/17                          N
   2 STREET LIGHTING - 1-G5UHQ5              6.69  7-01-31-435-299           B STREET LIGHTING                          R       10/12/17 10/12/17                          N
   3 STREET LIGHTING - 1-G6Z3X5            235.88  7-01-31-435-299           B STREET LIGHTING                          R       10/12/17 10/12/17                          N
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CONSTELL CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, INC  Continued                                                                                                                           
 17-01361 10/12/17 STREET LIGHTING                Continued
   4 STREET LIGHTING - 1-G6Z3X0            272.26  7-01-31-435-299           B STREET LIGHTING                          R       10/12/17 10/12/17                          N
   5 STREET LIGHTING - 1-G6Z3Y7            456.51  7-01-31-435-299           B STREET LIGHTING                          R       10/12/17 10/12/17                          N
   6 STREET LIGHTING - 1-7ZKRZQ              8.68  7-01-31-435-299           B STREET LIGHTING                          R       10/12/17 10/12/17                          N
                                           988.41 
 
                      Vendor Total:        988.41 
 
CONTE    CONTE'S AUTOMATIC CAR WASH,INC                                                                                                                                     
 17-00479 04/28/17 2017 CAR WASH CONTRACT                   B
   4 3RD QUARTER CAR WASH                  450.00  7-01-25-240-252           B CAR WASH CONTRACT                        R       04/28/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        450.00 
 
CRYST    CRYSTAL SPRINGS                                                                                                                                                    
 17-01353 10/11/17 WATER SERVICE SEPTEMBER                   
   1 WATER SERVICE SEPTEMBER                92.62  7-01-20-100-205           B MISC EXPENSES                            R       10/11/17 10/12/17          100117          N
 
                      Vendor Total:         92.62 
 
CTYCLK   MONMOUTH COUNTY CLERK                                                                                                                                              
 17-01326 10/05/17 Recording of PR-17-21 Portman             
   1 Recording of PR-17-21 Portman           8.00  7-60-  -900-205           B RES.FOR DEV.ESCROW                       H       10/05/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:          8.00 
 
DENOIA   RICK J DeNOIA, JR                                                                                                                                                  
 17-01015 08/10/17 FM PARTNERS                               
   1 FM PARTNERS                         2,250.00  7-60-  -900-205           B RES.FOR DEV.ESCROW                       H       08/10/17 10/12/17          2717            N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,250.00 
 
DRAGR    DRAGER SAFETY DIAGNOSTICS INC                                                                                                                                      
 17-01073 08/21/17 Alcotest simulator and temp pr            
   1 Alcotest simulator and temp pr        237.50  7-01-25-240-287           B TRAFFIC SAFETY                           R       08/21/17 10/12/17          5950062802      N
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DRAGR    DRAGER SAFETY DIAGNOSTICS INC  Continued                                                                                                                           
 17-01089 08/22/17 Alcotest mouth piece re-order             
   1 Alcotest mouth piece re-order          71.50  7-01-25-240-287           B TRAFFIC SAFETY                           R       08/22/17 10/12/17          5950063785      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        309.00 
 
ENTEN    ENTENMANN ROVIN CO, INC.                                                                                                                                           
 17-00601 05/24/17 Sergeant Badge order                      
   1 Sergeant Badge order                  150.25  7-01-25-240-244           B UNIFORMS (POLICE)                        R       05/24/17 10/12/17          127979          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        150.25 
 
FAZZIO   JOSEPH FAZZIO - WALL LLC                                                                                                                                           
 17-01247 09/26/17 ITEMS NEEDED FOR SALT BLOCKS              
   1 ITEMS NEEDED FOR SALT BLOCKS           49.12  7-01-26-300-273           B SUPPLIES                                 R       09/26/17 10/12/17          20156656        N
 
                      Vendor Total:         49.12 
 
FIRESAFE TREASURER: STATE OF NEW JERSEY                                                                                                                                     
 17-01271 09/28/17 RENEW BLACKBERRY BAY PARK PAV             
   1 RENEW BLACKBERRY BAY PARK PAV         191.00  7-01-26-310-253           B REPAIRS & EQUIPMENT                      R       09/28/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        191.00 
 
FMERA    FMERA                                                                                                                                                              
 17-01371 10/12/17 MONTHLY DPW UTILITIES                     
   1 MONTHLY DPW UTILITIES                 637.20  7-01-31-430-430           B ELECTRIC                                 R       10/12/17 10/12/17                          N
   2 MONTHLY DPW UTILITIES                 208.62  7-01-31-430-445           B WATER                                    R       10/12/17 10/12/17                          N
                                           845.82 
 
 17-01372 10/12/17 MONTHLY P/D UTILITIES                     
   1 MONTHLY P/D UTILITIES                 822.02  7-01-31-430-430           B ELECTRIC                                 R       10/12/17 10/12/17                          N
   2 MONTHLY P/D UTILITIES                 269.13  7-01-31-430-445           B WATER                                    R       10/12/17 10/12/17                          N
                                         1,091.15 
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FMERA    FMERA                          Continued                                                                                                                           
 17-01373 10/12/17 STREET LIGHT ROUTE 537                    
   1 STREET LIGHTING ROUTE 537             273.26  7-01-31-435-299           B STREET LIGHTING                          R       10/12/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,210.23 
 
GROFF    GROFF TRACTOR OF NJ LLC                                                                                                                                            
 17-01196 09/12/17 BACKHOE-BRAKE LINES NEEDED                
   1 BACKHOE-BRAKE LINES NEEDED            370.48  7-01-26-300-271           B REPAIRS                                  R       09/12/17 10/12/17          PSO156194-1     N
   2 PARTS RETURNED                        279.84- 7-01-26-300-271           B REPAIRS                                  R       10/12/17 10/12/17          PSO156194-1     N
                                            90.64 
 
                      Vendor Total:         90.64 
 
HOME     THE HOME DEPOT                                                                                                                                                     
 17-01293 09/28/17 PPE FOR THE BARACKS                       
   1 PPE FOR THE BARACKS                   154.74  7-01-26-300-273           B SUPPLIES                                 R       09/28/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        154.74 
 
IDM      I.D.M. MEDICAL SUPPLY INC                                                                                                                                          
 17-00230 01/01/17 FIRST AID OXYGEN                         B
  10 REFILL OXYGEN                         147.48  7-01-25-260-295           B OXYGEN                                   R       06/01/17 10/12/17          D7175           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        147.48 
 
INTER    INTERSTATE BATTERIES                                                                                                                                               
 17-01095 08/22/17 MODEL SRM-29 BATTERIES (OEM)              
   1 MODEL SRM-29 BATTERIES (OEM)          267.90  7-01-25-252-201           B OTHER EXPENSES                           R       08/22/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        267.90 
 
IPD2     Inst. for Professional Develop                                                                                                                                     
 17-01155 08/31/17 ETHICS SEMINAR 11/3/17                    
   1 ETHICS SEMINAR 11/3/17                150.00  7-01-20-130-231           B COURSES                                  R       08/31/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        150.00 
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JCPL     JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT                                                                                                                                       
 17-01350 10/11/17 SEPTEMBER STREET LIGHTING                 
   1 STREET LIGHTING OCEANPORT             708.42  7-01-31-435-299           B STREET LIGHTING                          R       10/11/17 10/12/17                          N
   2 STREET LIGHTING OCEANPORT             561.75  7-01-31-435-299           B STREET LIGHTING                          R       10/11/17 10/12/17                          N
   3 CLERK BORO HALL                     2,743.73  7-01-31-435-299           B STREET LIGHTING                          R       10/11/17 10/12/17                          N
   4 OCEANPORT EST                          33.97  7-01-31-435-299           B STREET LIGHTING                          R       10/11/17 10/12/17                          N
   5 COVE @ HORSENECK PT                    36.12  7-01-31-435-299           B STREET LIGHTING                          R       10/11/17 10/12/17                          N
   6 HASKELL WAY                            60.12  7-01-31-435-299           B STREET LIGHTING                          R       10/11/17 10/12/17                          N
   7 ISELIN LANE                            34.16  7-01-31-435-299           B STREET LIGHTING                          R       10/11/17 10/12/17                          N
                                         4,178.27 
 
 17-01366 10/12/17 FAS*OCTOMBER                              
   1 FAS*OCTOMBER                          521.47  7-01-25-260-297           B UTILITIES IN LIEU OF BAY RENT.           R       10/12/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,699.74 
 
JENSE    BOB JENSEN PLUMBING, INC                                                                                                                                           
 17-01235 09/21/17 LADIES HANDICAP TOILET B.H.               
   1 LADIES HANDICAP TOILET B.H.           100.00  7-01-26-310-253           B REPAIRS & EQUIPMENT                      R       09/21/17 10/12/17          7185            N
   2 SUPPLIES                               14.00  7-01-26-310-253           B REPAIRS & EQUIPMENT                      R       09/25/17 10/12/17          7185            N
                                           114.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        114.00 
 
JOHN     JOHN'S AUTO & TRUCK REPAIR LLC                                                                                                                                     
 17-01252 09/26/17 DPW #124                                  
   1 DPW #124                            3,873.36  7-01-26-300-271           B REPAIRS                                  R       09/26/17 10/12/17          22737           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,873.36 
 
LANIG    LANIGAN ASSOCIATES, INC                                                                                                                                            
 17-01322 10/04/17 UNIFORM PURCHASE TUCCI                    
   1 UNIFORM PURCHASE TUCCI                188.95  7-01-25-240-244           B UNIFORMS (POLICE)                        R       10/04/17 10/12/17          93629           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        188.95 
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LAWS2    LAWES COAL CO INC                                                                                                                                                  
 17-01091 08/22/17 WEEDWHACKER PARTS                         
   1 WEEDWHACKER PARTS                     189.70  7-01-26-300-273           B SUPPLIES                                 R       08/22/17 10/12/17          16936           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        189.70 
 
LBRAN    CITY OF LONG BRANCH                                                                                                                                                
 17-01257 09/26/17 AUGUST FUEL                               
   1 AUGUST FUEL                         3,587.70  7-01-31-430-435           B GASOLINE                                 R       09/26/17 10/12/17          OCP-2017-8      N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,587.70 
 
LINK     THE LINK NEWS, INC                                                                                                                                                 
 17-00174 01/01/17 DRAWDOWN FOR ADVERTISING                 B
  28 ADOPT ORD #977                         14.97  7-01-20-100-212           B ADVERTISING                              R       06/01/17 10/12/17          39653           N
  29 ORD #978                               15.82  7-01-20-100-212           B ADVERTISING                              R       06/01/17 10/12/17          39653           N
  30 NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS              10.26  7-01-20-100-212           B ADVERTISING                              R       06/01/17 10/12/17          39653           N
  31 NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS              10.26  7-01-20-100-212           B ADVERTISING                              R       06/01/17 10/12/17          39653           N
                                            51.31 
 
 17-01239 09/21/17 ANNUAL GARAGE SALE WEEKEND                
   1 ANNUAL GARAGE SALE WEEKEND            234.00  7-01-20-100-212           B ADVERTISING                              R       09/21/17 10/12/17          39759           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        285.31 
 
MASER    MASER CONSULTING, P.A.                                                                                                                                             
 17-01232 09/21/17 OCEANPORT VILLAGE CENTER                  
   1 OCEANPORT VILLAGE CENTER               80.00  7-60-  -900-205           B RES.FOR DEV.ESCROW                       H       09/21/17 10/12/17          421977          N
 
 17-01286 09/28/17 29 SHORE ROAD                             
   1 29 SHORE ROAD                         125.00  7-60-  -900-205           B RES.FOR DEV.ESCROW                       H       09/28/17 10/12/17          426411          N
 
 17-01287 09/28/17 133 MONMOUTH BLVD - CO                    
   1 133 MONMOUTH BLVD - CO                125.00  7-60-  -900-205           B RES.FOR DEV.ESCROW                       H       09/28/17 10/12/17          426425          N
 
 17-01324 10/04/17 ITHACA PLACE                              
   1 ITHACA PLACE                           40.00  7-60-  -900-205           B RES.FOR DEV.ESCROW                       H       10/04/17 10/12/17          426419          N
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MASER    MASER CONSULTING, P.A.         Continued                                                                                                                           
 17-01325 10/04/17 FM PARTNERS                               
   1 FM PARTNERS                         2,280.00  7-60-  -900-205           B RES.FOR DEV.ESCROW                       H       10/04/17 10/12/17          426462          N
 
 17-01329 10/10/17 MONMOUTH HOUSING ALLIANCE                 
   1 MONMOUTH HOUSING ALLIANCE           1,425.00  7-60-  -900-205           B RES.FOR DEV.ESCROW                       H       10/10/17 10/12/17          426433          N
 
 17-01332 10/10/17 29 SHORE ROAD                             
   1 29 SHORE ROAD                         160.00  7-60-  -900-205           B RES.FOR DEV.ESCROW                       H       10/10/17 10/12/17          427622          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,235.00 
 
MASON    W.B. MASON CO, INC                                                                                                                                                 
 17-01276 09/28/17 Office Supplies                           
   1 OFFICE SUPPLIES - FINANCE               5.76  7-01-20-130-211           B SUPPLIES                                 R       09/28/17 10/12/17          48150866        N
   2 OFFICE SUPPLIES - ADMIN                40.16  7-01-20-100-211           B OFFICE SUPPLIES                          R       09/28/17 10/12/17          48150866        N
   3 OFFICE SUPPLIES - POLICE              165.05  7-01-25-240-211           B OFFICE SUPPLIES                          R       09/28/17 10/12/17          48150866        N
                                           210.97 
 
 17-01278 09/28/17 Office Supplies                           
   1 OFFICE SUPPLIES - COURT                10.69  7-01-43-490-211           B OFFICE SUPPLIES                          R       09/28/17 10/12/17                          N
   2 OFFICE SUPPLIES - ADMIN               271.00  7-01-20-100-211           B OFFICE SUPPLIES                          R       09/28/17 10/12/17                          N
                                           281.69 
 
                      Vendor Total:        492.66 
 
MCKENZIE ELIZABETH C. McKENZIE,PP,PA                                                                                                                                        
 17-01254 09/26/17 THIRD ROUND HOUSING ELEMENT               
   1 THIRD ROUND HOUSING ELEMENT           250.00  7-01-20-155-219           B COAH LEGAL SERVICES                      R       09/26/17 10/12/17          8369            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        250.00 
 
MONHOSE  MONMOUTH HOSE & HYDRAULICS                                                                                                                                         
 17-01292 09/28/17 PIPE NIPPLE NEEDED GARBAGE TK             
   1 PIPE NIPPLE NEEDED GARBAGE TK          29.68  7-01-26-300-271           B REPAIRS                                  R       09/28/17 10/12/17          3077            N
 
                      Vendor Total:         29.68 
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MSB      McMANIMON*SCOTLAND*BAUMANN LLC                                                                                                                                     
 17-01230 09/21/17 NEW BORO HALL                            B
   3 FORT MONMOUTH                      10,621.00  X-02-  -474-002           B CLOSING COSTS                            H       09/21/17 10/12/17          149066          N
   4 MUNICIPAL BUILDING REDEVELOPE       3,246.50  X-02-  -474-005           B OLD BOROUGH HALL                         H       09/21/17 10/12/17          149067          N
                                        13,867.50 
 
                      Vendor Total:     13,867.50 
 
NJAME    NJ AMERICAN WATER CO                                                                                                                                               
 17-01354 10/11/17 HYDRANT SERVICES                          
   1 HYDRANT SERVICES                    5,502.20  7-01-25-255-299           B FIRE HYDRANT SERVICE                     R       10/11/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,502.20 
 
NJDCA    TREASURER: STATE OF NJ                                                                                                                                             
 17-01344 10/11/17 3RD QUARTER TRAINING FEES                 
   1 3RD QUARTER TRAINING FEES           1,740.51  7-01-55-950-232           B STATE TRAINING FEES                      R       10/11/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,740.51 
 
NJLEA    NJ LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES                                                                                                                                        
 17-01096 08/22/17 DPW SEASONAL LABORER AD                   
   1 DPW SEASONAL LABORER AD               115.00  7-01-20-100-212           B ADVERTISING                              R       08/22/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        115.00 
 
PB2      PITNEY BOWES INC                                                                                                                                                   
 17-01030 08/10/17 Postage Meter Supplies                    
   1 Postage Meter Supplies                254.57  7-01-20-100-211           B OFFICE SUPPLIES                          R       08/10/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        254.57 
 
POERIO   RAY POERIO                                                                                                                                                         
 17-01323 10/04/17 REIMBURSEMENT - NEW BORO HALL             
   1 REIMBURSEMENT- NEW BORO HALL           94.87  7-01-20-100-201           B ADMINISTRATOR EXPENSE                    R       10/04/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:         94.87 
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Vendor # Name
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

PROJAN   PRO JANITORIAL SERVICES, LLC                                                                                                                                       
 17-00177 01/01/17 CUSTODIAL SERVICE                        B
   7 CUSTODIAL SERVICE - SEPT            1,858.26  7-01-26-310-254           B CUSTODIAL SERVICE & MISC EXP             R       05/01/17 10/12/17          904             N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,858.26 
 
PUBLIC   PUBLIC AGENCY TRAINING COUNCIL                                                                                                                                     
 17-01237 09/21/17 TRAINING CLASS                            
   1 TRAINING CLASS                        295.00  7-01-25-240-231           B TRAINING COURSES                         R       09/21/17 10/12/17          221546          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        295.00 
 
RESNYK   WILLIAM RESYNK                                                                                                                                                     
 17-01335 10/10/17 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE                         
   1 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE                     343.86  7-01-25-240-244           B UNIFORMS (POLICE)                        R       10/10/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        343.86 
 
SCAT     TREASURER: COUNTY OF MONMOUTH                                                                                                                                      
 17-01349 10/11/17 3RD Q 2017 BILLING                        
   1 3RD Q 2017 BILLING                  1,860.00  7-01-20-100-230           B SCAT                                     R       10/11/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,860.00 
 
SEFS     SEABOARD FIRE & SAFETY                                                                                                                                             
 17-01315 09/28/17 BLACKBERRY BAY INSPECTION                 
   1 BLACKBERRY BAY INSPECTION              80.00  7-01-26-310-253           B REPAIRS & EQUIPMENT                      R       09/28/17 10/12/17          INV0021829      N
 
                      Vendor Total:         80.00 
 
SHOR     SHORE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC                                                                                                                                       
 17-01212 09/13/17 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE COPIER                 
   1 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE COPIER             784.00  7-01-20-100-226           B XEROX RENTAL & SUPPLIES                  R       09/13/17 10/12/17                          N
   2 COPY OVERAGE                          709.73  7-01-20-100-226           B XEROX RENTAL & SUPPLIES                  R       09/13/17 10/12/17                          N
                                         1,493.73 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,493.73 
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SIPER    SIPERSTEIN'S                                                                                                                                                       
 17-01296 09/28/17 TWINE STRETCH WRAP                        
   1 TWINE STRETCH WRAP, SCREWS             23.99  7-01-26-300-273           B SUPPLIES                                 R       09/28/17 10/12/17          4094            N
 
                      Vendor Total:         23.99 
 
SIPSP005 SIP'S PAINT                                                                                                                                                        
 17-01250 09/26/17 POLICE STATION- BLADES                    
   1 POLICE STATION- BLADES                 45.82  7-01-26-300-273           B SUPPLIES                                 R       09/26/17 10/12/17          3896            N
 
                      Vendor Total:         45.82 
 
SOUTH005 SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY                                                                                                                                                
 17-01348 10/11/17 FAS NAT GAS FOR AUGUST                    
   1 FAS NAT GAS FOR AUGUST                 16.29  7-01-25-260-297           B UTILITIES IN LIEU OF BAY RENT.           R       10/11/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:         16.29 
 
SUBUR005 SUBURBAN DISPOSAL                                                                                                                                                  
 17-00701 06/15/17 DRAW DOWN JULY - DECEMBER 17             B
   9 SEPTEMBER WASTE COLLECTION         13,791.66  7-01-26-305-201           B SANITATION-TRASH REMOVAL                 R       06/15/17 10/12/17          4284            N
  10 SEPTEMBER WASTE COLLECTION          2,833.34  7-01-26-306-201           B OTHER EXPENSES                           R       06/15/17 10/12/17          4284            N
                                        16,625.00 
 
 17-00703 06/15/17 DRAW DOWN DUMP FEE 6/17-12/17            B
   5 DUMPING FEES 09/17                 19,000.42  7-01-31-465-201           B SANITATION DUMPING FEES                  R       06/15/17 10/12/17          4252            N
 
 17-00767 07/05/17 OLD BORO HALL DEBRIS                     B
   2 OLD BORO HALL DEBRIS                  303.20  7-01-27-331-201           B SUPERSTORM SANDY                         R       07/05/17 10/12/17          4252            N
 
                      Vendor Total:     35,928.62 
 
SUPPL005 SUPPLIES MASTER, INC                                                                                                                                               
 17-01251 09/26/17 ITEMS NEEDED FOR DOG CAGES                
   1 ITEMS NEEDED FOR DOG CAGES              7.60  7-01-26-300-273           B SUPPLIES                                 R       09/26/17 10/12/17          1051242         N
   2 ITEMS NEEDED FOR DOG CAGES             35.88  7-01-26-300-273           B SUPPLIES                                 R       09/26/17 10/12/17          1051100         N
                                            43.48 
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SUPPL005 SUPPLIES MASTER, INC           Continued                                                                                                                           
 17-01295 09/28/17 HORNET KILLER                             
   1 HORNET KILLER                           6.15  7-01-26-300-273           B SUPPLIES                                 R       09/28/17 10/12/17          1053033         N
 
                      Vendor Total:         49.63 
 
TARGET   TARGETED TECHNOLOGIES LLC                                                                                                                                          
 17-01328 10/10/17 SERVICE AFTER HOURS                       
   1 SERVICE AFTER HOURS                   225.00  7-01-20-100-227           B COMPUTER MAINT. AND EQUIPMENT            R       10/10/17 10/12/17          110969          N
 
 17-01369 10/12/17 NEW SERVER INSTALL PD                     
   1 NEW SERVER INSTALL PD               1,582.00  X-02-  -471-002           B TECHNOLOGY - FINANCED                    H       10/12/17 10/12/17          110965          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,807.00 
 
VB       V&B AUTO REPAIR LLC                                                                                                                                                
 17-01163 08/31/17 DURANGO FRONT END REPAIRS                 
   1 DURANGO FRONT END REPAIRS           1,371.01  7-01-25-252-201           B OTHER EXPENSES                           R       08/31/17 10/12/17          7021            N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,371.01 
 
VERI     VERIZON                                                                                                                                                            
 17-01351 10/11/17 732-389-9801                              
   1 732-389-9801                          211.85  7-01-31-430-440           B TELEPHONE                                R       10/11/17 10/12/17                          N
 
 17-01374 10/12/17 870-2021                                  
   1 870-2021                               27.20  7-01-31-430-440           B TELEPHONE                                R       10/12/17 10/12/17                          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        239.05 
 